Fail-Safe
Catalog # Type
Date
Project
Comments
Prepared by
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Mounting

Other Lenses / thicknesses
available, consult factory
or the Lens Ordering Guide
on web-site
LEDs
LD4=Linear LED, Version 4.0
Rows of
LEDs
1=(1) LED Module in X-section
2=(2) LED Modules in X-section
3=(3) LED Modules in X-section
     (2' Width Only)
4=(4) LED Modules in X-section
    (2' Width Only)
Illumi-
nation
Level
STD=Standard
LO=Low
HI=High
Color
Temp.
20=2000K  (White LEDs only)
27=2700K  (White LEDs only)
30=3000K  (White LEDs only)
35=3500K  (White LEDs only)
40=4000K  (White LEDs only)
50=5000K  (White LEDs only)
R63=Red, 630nm (Red LEDs only)
Voltage
120=120V
277=277V
UNV=120-277V
Driver
EDC_=Electronic Driver,
           Non-Dimming
EDD_=Electronic Driver,
            0-10V Dimming,10%
ED1D_ Electronic Driver,
            0-10V Dimming,1%
Options
1. 3 and 4 Circuit only available with 4’ length fixtures.
2. Flange and extended flange ship standard with (4) Swing-out
    brackets for quick and easy installation.
3. Hard metric fixtures available (600mm x 600mm, 300mm x 1200mm,
   600mm x 1200mm). Consult product technical support to verify
   ceiling compatibility (Main-T height and width,  Cross-T height and width,
   other related specifications).
4. Emergency requires backbox on fixture top, which adds
    approximately 3” to fixture height.
5. Emergency not available on CLPS (surface mount).
6. Compatible with 2" wide ceiling systems with standard
    on-center spacing (1 x 4, 2 x 2, 2 x 4).
7.  MSB4 for use with grid fixtures only.
 4,5
No. of
 Circuits
1 = 1 Circuit
2 = 2 Circuits
3 = 3 Circuits
4 = 4 Circuits
 4,5
 4,5